## WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2020 No. 452

## The Health Protection (Coronavirus Restrictions) (Wales) (Amendment) (No. 2) Regulations 2020

## Restriction on persons leaving or being outside of the place where they live

- **4.**—(1) Regulation 8 of the principal Regulations is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph (1), after "living" insert "or remain away from that place".
- (3) In paragraph (2)—
  - (a) for sub-paragraph (a) substitute—
    - "(a) to obtain supplies from any business or service listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 including—
      - (i) food and medical supplies for those in the same household (including animals in the household) or for vulnerable persons;
      - (ii) supplies for the essential upkeep, maintenance and functioning of the household, or the household of a vulnerable person;
    - (aa) to obtain money from or deposit money with any business or service listed in paragraphs 38 or 39 of Schedule 1;"
  - (b) for sub-paragraph (b) substitute—
    - "(b) to take exercise, no more than once a day (or more frequently if this is needed because of a particular health condition or disability), either—
      - (i) alone
      - (ii) with other members of the person's household, or
      - (iii) with the person's carer;"
  - (c) after sub-paragraph (g) insert—
    - "(ga) to visit a cemetery, burial ground or garden of remembrance to pay respects to a deceased person;"
  - (d) in sub-paragraph (i)—
    - (i) in paragraph (i), for "the person's child" substitute "a child in relation to whom the person is the parent, or has parental responsibility for, or has care of";
    - (ii) in paragraph (iii), in the English language text, for "Department of Work" substitute "Department for Work";
  - (e) in sub-paragraph (l), for "necessary" substitute "the move cannot be postponed".